

1990

State of Utah v. Carol S. Candelaria : Brief of Appellee

Utah Court of Appeals

Follow this and additional works at: https://digitalcommons.law.byu.edu/byu_ca1

 Part of the [Law Commons](#)

Original Brief Submitted to the Utah Court of Appeals; digitized by the Howard W. Hunter Law Library, J. Reuben Clark Law School, Brigham Young University, Provo, Utah; machine-generated OCR, may contain errors.

Joseph C. Fratto, Jr.; Attorney for Appellant.

R. Paul Van Dam; Attorney General; David. B. Thomspson; Assistant Attorney General; Attorneys for Appellee.

Recommended Citation

Brief of Appellee, *Utah v. Candelaria*, No. 900341 (Utah Court of Appeals, 1990).
https://digitalcommons.law.byu.edu/byu_ca1/2734

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	Page
TABLE OF AUTHORITIES.....	ii
JURISDICTION AND NATURE OF PROCEEDINGS.....	1
STATEMENT OF ISSUES PRESENTED ON APPEAL AND STANDARDS OF APPELLATE REVIEW.....	1
CONSTITUTIONAL PROVISIONS, STATUTES AND RULES.....	2
STATEMENT OF THE CASE.....	2
STATEMENT OF FACTS.....	2
SUMMARY OF ARGUMENT.....	3
ARGUMENT	
POINT I THE JURY INSTRUCTIONS MISSTATED THE ELEMENTS OF THE CRIME DEFINED IN UTAH CODE ANN. § 55-15a-31(1) (1986) (REPEALED 1988); THEREFORE, THIS COURT SHOULD REVERSE DEFENDANT'S CONVICTION AND REMAND THE CASE FOR A NEW TRIAL.....	3
POINT II UTAH CODE ANN. §§ 55-15a-31(1) AND -30(1) (1986) (REPEALED 1988) DO NOT PROSCRIBE THE SAME CONDUCT SUCH THAT DEFENDANT COULD BE SENTENCED FOR ONLY A CLASS B MISDEMEANOR UNDER SECTION 55-15a-30(1).....	6
CONCLUSION.....	8

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

CASES CITED

	Page
<u>City of Monticello v. Christensen</u> , 788 P.2d 513 (Utah) <u>cert. denied</u> , 111 S. Ct. 120 (1990).....	1-2
<u>Provo City Corporation v. Willden</u> , 768 P.2d 455 (Utah 1989).....	1-2
<u>State, ex. rel. Cannon v. Leary</u> , 646 P.2d 727 (Utah 1982).....	5
<u>State v. Bryan</u> , 709 P.2d 257 (Utah 1985).....	6-7
<u>State v. Fulton</u> , 742 P.2d 1208 (Utah 1987), <u>cert.</u> <u>denied</u> , 484 U.S. 1044 (1988).....	5
<u>State v. Garcia</u> , 744 P.2d 1029 (Utah Ct. App. 1987)....	5
<u>State v. Harmon</u> , 712 P.2d 291 (Utah 1986).....	5
<u>State v. Jones</u> , 734 P.2d 473 (Utah 1987).....	5-6
<u>State v. Laine</u> , 618 P.2d 33 (Utah 1980).....	4
<u>State v. Medina</u> , 738 P.2d 1021 (Utah 1987).....	5
<u>State v. Shondel</u> , 22 Utah 2d 343, 453 P.2d 146 (1969)..	3, 6-7
<u>State v. Verde</u> , 770 P.2d 116 (Utah 1989).....	5

CONSTITUTIONS, STATUTES AND RULES

Utah Code Ann. § 55-15a-30 (1986) (repealed 1988).....	2-3, 6-8
Utah Code Ann. § 55-15a-31 (1986) (repealed 1988).....	1-7
Utah Code Ann. § 62A-9-128 (1989).....	3
Utah Code Ann. § 62A-9-130 (1989).....	3
Utah Code Ann. § 78-2a-3 (Supp. 1990).....	1

Utah R. Crim. P. 12(b)(1)..... 5
Utah R. Crim. P. 12(d)..... 5
Utah R. Crim. P. 19(c)..... 5
Utah R. Evid. 103(d)..... 5

IN THE UTAH COURT OF APPEALS

STATE OF UTAH, :
Plaintiff-Appellee, : Case No. 900341-CA
v. :
CAROL S. CANDELARIA, : Category No. 2
